
Pos 

American Iron 

1 

2 

American Iron Xtreme 

1 

2 

CMC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

FFR 

1 

GTS2 

1 

2 

3 

Not classified 

DQ 

GTS3 

No. 

369 

93 

1 

12 

67 

70 

30 

6 

24 

56 

18 

*039 

53 

913 

169 

44 

55X 

130 

33 

Name 

Todd Davis 

Jason Lakomiak 

Paul Faessler 

Elliott Fisher 

Bob Denton 

Timothy Bennett 

Kent Owens 

Jim Mayer 

Robert Salus 

Daniel Majewski 

Bryan White 

Marshall Moore 

John Brody 

Derek Wright 

Mike Dziurgalski 

Kerry James 

Colin Arnold 

Loren Brown 

Zach Arnold 

Class 

American Iron 

American Iron 

American Iron Xtreme 

American Iron Xtreme 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

FFR 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

5 

1 

15 

15 

14 

15 

Diff 

0.479 

2.012 

2.503 

3.899 

9.808 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

9 Laps 

3.542 

1 Lap 

DQ 

Total Tm 

30:01.863 

30:02.342 

29:32.397 

29:34.409 

29:56.644 

29:59.147 

30:00.543 

30:06.452 

29:33.789 

29:38.224 

29:39.339 

29:41.897 

29:49.964 

13:37.495 

5:49.435 

30:05.026 

30:08.568 

29:43.048 

30:04.249 

Best Tm 

1:37.779 

1:38.241 

1:31.272 

1:33.102 

1:40.214 

1:40.990 

1:40.709 

1:41.396 

1:43.981 

1:44.350 

1:45.487 

1:45.144 

1:47.200 

1:41.189 

2:19.062 

1:38.160 

1:38.862 

1:41.469 

1:38.456 

Make - Model 

Buick GNX 

Ford Mustang 

ford mustang 

Ford Boss 302 

Pontiac Firebird 

Pontiac Firebird 

Pontiac Formula 

Pontiac FIREBIRD 

Pontiac Firebird 

Ford Mustang 

Pontiac Firebird 

Ford Mustang GT 

Ford Mustang GT 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Factory Five Challenge Cobra 

BMW M3 

BMW 330i 

BMW M3 

BMW 330i 

Member 

147015 

111782 

115765 

112532 

115132 

141563 

132435 

152751 

139079 

168392 

119442 

154676 

152685 

125705 

120461 

168885 

171809 

163797 

171152 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car #61X ST4 - DQ'd - Fun Run 

Car#33 GTS2 - DQ'd - Pass Under Yellow 

Printed: 5/26/2018 5:49:56 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mac Johnson 

Race Director - Kent Owens 

Race Director - Mark Bardes 

Regional Director -Jay Andrew 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Midwest, Inc. 

Margin of Victory 

0.589 

Avg. Speed 

68.551 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.609 

Best Speed 

91.413 

Best Lap by 

*018 - Brian Faessler 

NASA GL Mid Ohio Pro - Race to Remember 

Thunder Race Group - AI,AIX,CMC,FFR,GTS,ST1-4,SU 

Thunder - Race - Saturday 

Race started at 15:52:18 

Mid-Ohio Pro Course 2.250 miles 

5/26/2018 03:50 PM 
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Pos 

1 

GTS4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Super Touring 2 

1 

2 

Super Touring 3 

1 

2 

Super Touring 4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

No. 

117 

27 

'07 

789 

99 

'01 

74 

5 

333 

73 

157 

82 

318 

61 

86 

84 

410 

'006 

123 

55 

'03 

144 

4 

98 

Name 

Nate Olson 

Robert Wisen 

Mike Ward 

Timothy Haines 

Vytis Aranauskas 

Ralf Lindackers 

Kevin Long 

Scot Young 

Gary Klein 

Ryan Shook 

Konstantinos Kouretas 

Woody Heimann 

Rick Norris 

Patrick Kroll 

Eric Gustafson 

Eric Waddell 

Chuck Jagoe 

Nicholas Simon IV 

Ronald Williams 

David Davison 

Adam Roberts 

Owen Trinkler 

David Schardt 

John Howard 

Class 

GTS3 

GTS4 

GTS4 

GTS4 

GTS4 

GTS4 

Super Touring 2 

Super Touring 2 

Super Touring 3 

Super Touring 3 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Laps 

14 

15 

15 

15 

9 

9 

15 

15 

14 

14 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

10 

9 

7 

4 

Diff 

0.860 

4.264 

6 Laps 

6 Laps 

1.143 

5.820 

4.143 

5.802 

8.929 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

5 Laps 

6 Laps 

8 Laps 

11 Laps 

15 Laps 

Total Tm 

29:43.843 

29:40.474 

29:41.334 

29:44.738 

17:55.527 

17:59.740 

29:53.152 

29:54.295 

29:49.076 

29:54.896 

30:03.233 

30:07.376 

30:09.035 

30:12.162 

29:35.784 

29:36.790 

29:51.108 

29:52.003 

29:57.802 

21:18.794 

18:32.965 

15:38.102 

11:45.294 

3:17.012 

Best Tm 

1:40.949 

1:33.100 

1:32.120 

1:33.994 

1:34.193 

1:33.019 

1:35.136 

1:34.721 

1:40.254 

1:39.559 

1:36.167 

1:36.899 

1:38.223 

1:38.395 

1:38.094 

1:38.523 

1:40.178 

1:40.973 

1:40.103 

1:41.289 

1:35.984 

1:36.529 

1:42.950 

Make - Model 

BMW M3 

Porsche 997 Cup 

Porsche Cayman S 

Porsche 911 

BMW M3 

BMW E46 M3 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Chevy Corvette Z06 

MNR Vortx 

Mazda rx7 

BMW M3 

Scion  Frs 

Honda S2000 

BMW M3 

Scion  Frs 

Honda Civic SI 

Nissan 350z 

VW  GTI 

subaru wrx 

chevy corvette 

Honda Crx 

Nissan Ultima 2 

BMW M3 

Honda S2000 

Member 

179502 

150129 

124437 

146871 

161934 

143882 

172812 

127412 

126820 

167702 

151624 

186436 

154697 

176369 

125816 

117718 

164982 

177354 

166925 

124246 

171484 

137004 

185488 

160723 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car #61X ST4 - DQ'd - Fun Run 

Car#33 GTS2 - DQ'd - Pass Under Yellow 

Printed: 5/26/2018 5:49:56 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mac Johnson 

Race Director - Kent Owens 

Race Director - Mark Bardes 

Regional Director -Jay Andrew 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Midwest, Inc. 

Margin of Victory 

0.589 

Avg. Speed 

68.551 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.609 

Best Speed 

91.413 

Best Lap by 

*018 - Brian Faessler 

NASA GL Mid Ohio Pro - Race to Remember 

Thunder Race Group - AI,AIX,CMC,FFR,GTS,ST1-4,SU 

Thunder - Race - Saturday 

Race started at 15:52:18 
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Pos 

Not classified 

DQ 

Super Unlimited 

1 

2 

No. 

61x 

*018 

714 

Name 

Jay Andrew 

Brian Faessler 

Curtis Baldwin 

Class 

Super Touring 4 

Super Unlimited 

Super Unlimited 

Laps 

15 

15 

11 

Diff 

DQ 

4 Laps 

Total Tm 

30:11.340 

29:32.986 

22:25.043 

Best Tm 

1:38.507 

1:28.609 

1:36.191 

Make - Model 

Ford Mustang 

Ford  Mustang 

mazda SuperMiata LS3 

Member 

111580 

146884 

114645 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car #61X ST4 - DQ'd - Fun Run 

Car#33 GTS2 - DQ'd - Pass Under Yellow 

Printed: 5/26/2018 5:49:56 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mac Johnson 

Race Director - Kent Owens 

Race Director - Mark Bardes 

Regional Director -Jay Andrew 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Midwest, Inc. 

Margin of Victory 

0.589 

Avg. Speed 

68.551 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.609 

Best Speed 

91.413 

Best Lap by 

*018 - Brian Faessler 

NASA GL Mid Ohio Pro - Race to Remember 

Thunder Race Group - AI,AIX,CMC,FFR,GTS,ST1-4,SU 

Thunder - Race - Saturday 

Race started at 15:52:18 

Mid-Ohio Pro Course 2.250 miles 

5/26/2018 03:50 PM 
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